Manhattan

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: Manhattan TV Limited Address: 3 Phoenix Park, Apsley Way, London, NW2 7LN, UK

Product brand: Manhattan Product model: SX Product type: Freesat HD Receiver Supplied accessories & components: Power adapter, remote control, HDMI cable, analogue AV cable, SCART adapter

We, Manhattan TV Limited, declare under our sole responsibility that the product referenced above is in compliance with all the relevant provisions of the relevant UK legislation (as amended):

- Radio Equipment Regulations 2017
- The Eco-design for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019
- The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

The following standards have been applied:

Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Regulation 6.1(a) Health and Safety

BS EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017 BS EN 62311:2020

Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Regulation 6.1(b) Electromagnetic Compatibility

	8	
BS EN 55032:2015+A1:2020	BS EN 55035:2017+A1:20	D20 BS EN 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
BS EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021	BS EN 301 489-01 v2.2.3	BS EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Regulation 6.2 Radio Frequency Spectrum UsageBS EN 303 372-2 V1.1.1BS EN 300 328 V2.1.1

Ecodesign of Energy Related Products (ERP) Regulations 2019 BS EN 62087-1:2016 BS EN 62087-5:2016

RoHS in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 BS EN IEC 63000:2018

Conformity assessment procedure: Module A has been applied as detailed in SCHEDULE 2 of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

The software is not intended to be installed or changed by the user without the control of the manufacturer.

Signed for and on behalf of Manhattan TV Limited.

AAJJ-

Place: 3 Phoenix Park, Apsley Way, London, NW2 7LN, UK **Date of issue:** 17 October 2023

Alex Arbab-Zadeh, Chief Operations Officer